General Meeting Agenda

Selinsgrove Intermediate PTSO

Meeting Date: Oct 13, 2025, 6:00pm
Meeting Location: SAIS LGI

1. Call to Order — Denise Hubbert
a. Motion for Minute approval

2. Principal’s Report — Mr. Bohle/Ms. Garman
a. Parent teacher conferences

Intervention

iReady

a oo

Welcome new administrative secretary

3. Guest Speaker: The Rec - Matt Santa
a. Drop-in program

4. RARE Student of the Month
a. September Presentation & Awards

5. President’s Report

a. Fun Night Update: Sep 12 recap, & Oct 17 need admission volunteers

Seal Sprint: 5/13, rain date 5/14
Field Day: 5/27, rain date 5/28
Open Comment Time: Feedback/Questions

o

6. Treasurer’s Report -

a. Overview/Snapshot of expenses
1. Checking: $11,721.68
2. Savings: $17,123.53
a. Projected Expenses:

Help your school
earn d share of

500,000

Gertrude Hawk Holiday Fundraiser: Now through Nov 10
Fall Festival: 10/31 update and needs (planning session at end of meeting)

Expenses

Sign Gypsie  Jack

Teacher Reimbursement

Fall Festval (infialable)

Fun Night

RARE student of the Month
Bithday Book Club

Mobile Ag Lab

Concerts

Administrative Professionals Day
PA History Day

Civil War Re-gnactment

Stafl Appreciation

Year Book

Field Day

Field Trips

Bank Feesichecks

Qutdoor education

Seal Sprint -ice ¢cream truck/awards
Miscellaneous 7 Gifts (read-a-thon}
Cheddar up account

Dodgeball tournament -food/drink
Total Expenses

Projected Expenses
$500.00
$4.500.00
5600.00
350.00
$50.00
$750.00
$1.000.00
$75.00
$100.00
5500.00
$575.00
$1.500.00
$7.000.00
$51.200.00
5800000
$100.00
$1.500.00

- $800.00
5200.00
$60.00
$200.00
§29,360.00




